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26-009 - Publishing of Orland Park Newsletter

Basic Information

Title

Solicitation Number
Reference Number
Solicitation Type

Issuing Organization
Owner Organization
Status

Status History

Solicitation Status
Draft

Waiting for Publication
Publication
Addendum No. 1
Closed

Bid Unlocked

Document History
Original Solicitation

Document

Publishing of Orland Park Newsletter

26-009
0000409168

RFP - Request for Proposal
(Formal)

Village of Orland Park

Closed

Modified by
Samantha Cooper

Brandi Watson

Brandi Watson
Samantha Cooper

Brandi Watson

RFP 26-009 - Publishing of Orland Park Newsletter [pdf]

RFP 26-009 - Business Relationship Disclosure Form [pdf]

RFP 26-009 - Insurance Requirements Form [pdf]

RFP 26-009 - Required Submission Documents [pdf]

RFP 26-009 - Terms_Conditions_Sample Agreement [pdf]

RFP 26-009 - Scope of Work.pdf [pdf]

RFP 26-009 - Unit Price Sheet.xIs [xIs]

Addendum No. 1

Document

Q&A Document 1.pdf [pdf]

Contact Information

Brandi Watson
bwatson@orlandpark.org

Size
153 Kb
132 Kb
586 Kb
90 Kb
367 Kb
65 Kb

46 Kb

Size

3 Kb

Date

01/13/2026 10:26 AM CST

01/16/2026 09:17 AM CST

01/16/2026 10:03 AM CST

01/30/2026 11:53 AM CST

02/02/2026 11:00 AM CST

02/02/2026 11:03 AM CST

Uploaded Date

01/13/2026 10:24 AM CST
01/13/2026 10:24 AM CST
01/13/2026 10:24 AM CST
01/13/2026 10:24 AM CST
01/13/2026 10:24 AM CST
01/15/2026 04:01 PM CST

01/16/2026 09:17 AM CST

Uploaded Date

01/30/2026 11:52 AM CST

Language
English
English
English
English
English
English

English

Language

English
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Document Size Uploaded Date Language

RFP 26-009 - Unit Price Sheet - SENIOR.xIs [xIs] 46 Kb 01/30/2026 11:53 AM CST English
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Solicitation Supplier Audit - Document Download

Notification to unspecified suppliers

Courtesy email No. 1

Email
markm@printlstep.com

markm@printlstep.com

Suppliers

Organization Name

Apex CoVantage - DO NOT
REACTIVATE

BluEdge

Crabar GBF Inc

DIS Direct

Ed Luberda

GH Printing, LLC

GH Printing, LLC
Govly

Halo Branded Solutions

Indiana Printing and
Publishing Company, Inc.

Logic Automation LLC
Midwest Print & Imaging
Millenium Printing Inc

North America Procurement
Council, Inc. - DO NOT
REACTIVATE PBC

One Step, Inc.
P & S Cochran Printers, Inc
POS

Precise Printing Network,
Inc.

PRIDE Enterprises
Progress Printing

Quad

Quantum Ridge Ventures
Revelation Media

RR Donnelley and Sons
Company

School Wholesale Supplies
LLC

Vortex Dynamics LLC

Org. Number

2858653

2510989
1668799
2892593
23774
3037899
3037899
3040644
3012234

510194

2661953
2924615
2631987

2052068

1806064
3005262
2998931

3007605

560108
2584179
2993429
3039233
2550711

3002859

854156

3036948

Sent By

Main Contact

Raja Deiveegan

Jesus Favela

Bill Reid

Uday Patel
Edward Luberda
Mike Tessarolo
Mike Tessarolo
Mike Weiland
Brooks F Bowman

Jennifer Williams

Andrew Molyneaux
Steve Less
manraj dhanju

Karen Ericksen

Brian May
Shamra NOY
Colton Sankey

Rich Frawley

Charlene Kuhn
Calvin Hicks
Will Gescheidle
Frank Smith
Walter Williams

Micah Van
Veldhuizen

JP DAS

Franco Baeza Graf

Opportunity
Matched

No

No
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

No

No
Yes

Yes

No
Yes
Yes

No

Yes
No
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes

Yes

No

No

Date Sent
01/16/2026 10:05 AM CST

01/16/2026 10:05 AM CST

Document
Download

Partial (1/9)

Partial (2/9)
Partial (1/9)
Partial (3/9)
Complete
Complete
Complete
Partial (7/9)
Partial (1/9)

Complete

Partial (7/9)
Partial (7/9)
Partial (1/9)

Partial (8/9)

Complete
Partial (7/9)
Partial (4/9)

Partial (2/9)

Partial (7/9)
Partial (3/9)
Partial (8/9)
Partial (5/9)
Partial (7/9)

Partial (1/9)

Partial (7/9)

Partial (7/9)

Bid Submitted

Opened
01/16/2026 10:11 AM CST

01/16/2026 10:11 AM CST

Bid Submission
Type

No

No
No
No
No
Yes Electronic
No
No
No

No

No
No
No

No

No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No
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