

Solicitation Audit



Created by: Brandi Watson
Created on: 02/10/2026 02:36 PM CST
Solicitation: 26-009 - Publishing of Orland Park Newsletter

Solicitation Notice Audit

Basic Information

Title	Publishing of Orland Park Newsletter	
Solicitation Number	26-009	Contact Information
Reference Number	0000409168	Brandi Watson
Solicitation Type	RFP - Request for Proposal (Formal)	bwatson@orlandpark.org
Issuing Organization	Village of Orland Park	
Owner Organization		
Status	Closed	

Status History

Solicitation Status	Modified by	Date
Draft	Samantha Cooper	01/13/2026 10:26 AM CST
Waiting for Publication	Brandi Watson	01/16/2026 09:17 AM CST
Publication		01/16/2026 10:03 AM CST
Addendum No. 1	Brandi Watson	01/30/2026 11:53 AM CST
Closed	Samantha Cooper	02/02/2026 11:00 AM CST
Bid Unlocked	Brandi Watson	02/02/2026 11:03 AM CST

Document History

Original Solicitation

Document	Size	Uploaded Date	Language
RFP 26-009 - Publishing of Orland Park Newsletter [pdf]	153 Kb	01/13/2026 10:24 AM CST	English
RFP 26-009 - Business Relationship Disclosure Form [pdf]	132 Kb	01/13/2026 10:24 AM CST	English
RFP 26-009 - Insurance Requirements Form [pdf]	586 Kb	01/13/2026 10:24 AM CST	English
RFP 26-009 - Required Submission Documents [pdf]	90 Kb	01/13/2026 10:24 AM CST	English
RFP 26-009 - Terms_Conditions_Sample Agreement [pdf]	367 Kb	01/13/2026 10:24 AM CST	English
RFP 26-009 - Scope of Work.pdf [pdf]	65 Kb	01/15/2026 04:01 PM CST	English
RFP 26-009 - Unit Price Sheet.xls [xls]	46 Kb	01/16/2026 09:17 AM CST	English

Addendum No. 1

Document	Size	Uploaded Date	Language
Q&A Document 1.pdf [pdf]	3 Kb	01/30/2026 11:52 AM CST	English

Document	Size	Uploaded Date	Language
RFP 26-009 - Unit Price Sheet - SENIOR.xls [xls]	46 Kb	01/30/2026 11:53 AM CST	English

Solicitation Supplier Audit - Document Download

Notification to unspecified suppliers**Courtesy email No. 1**

Email	Sent By	Date Sent	Opened
markm@print1step.com		01/16/2026 10:05 AM CST	01/16/2026 10:11 AM CST
markm@print1step.com		01/16/2026 10:05 AM CST	01/16/2026 10:11 AM CST

Suppliers

Organization Name	Org. Number	Main Contact	Opportunity Matched	Document Download	Bid Submitted	Bid Submission Type
Apex CoVantage - DO NOT REACTIVATE	2858653	Raja Deiveegan	No	Partial (1/9)	No	
BluEdge	2510989	Jesus Favela	No	Partial (2/9)	No	
Crabar GBF Inc	1668799	Bill Reid	Yes	Partial (1/9)	No	
DIS Direct	2892593	Uday Patel	Yes	Partial (3/9)	No	
Ed Luberda	23774	Edward Luberda	Yes	Complete	No	
GH Printing, LLC	3037899	Mike Tessarolo	No	Complete	Yes	Electronic
GH Printing, LLC	3037899	Mike Tessarolo	No	Complete	No	
Govly	3040644	Mike Weiland	No	Partial (7/9)	No	
Halo Branded Solutions	3012234	Brooks F Bowman	Yes	Partial (1/9)	No	
Indiana Printing and Publishing Company, Inc.	510194	Jennifer Williams	Yes	Complete	No	
Logic Automation LLC	2661953	Andrew Molyneaux	No	Partial (7/9)	No	
Midwest Print & Imaging	2924615	Steve Less	Yes	Partial (7/9)	No	
Millenium Printing Inc	2631987	manraj dhanju	Yes	Partial (1/9)	No	
North America Procurement Council, Inc. - DO NOT REACTIVATE PBC	2052068	Karen Ericksen	No	Partial (8/9)	No	
One Step, Inc.	1806064	Brian May	Yes	Complete	No	
P & S Cochran Printers, Inc	3005262	Shamra NOY	No	Partial (7/9)	No	
POS	2998931	Colton Sankey	Yes	Partial (4/9)	No	
Precise Printing Network, Inc.	3007605	Rich Frawley	Yes	Partial (2/9)	No	
PRIDE Enterprises	560108	Charlene Kuhn	Yes	Partial (7/9)	No	
Progress Printing	2584179	Calvin Hicks	Yes	Partial (3/9)	No	
Quad	2993429	Will Gescheidle	Yes	Partial (8/9)	No	
Quantum Ridge Ventures	3039233	Frank Smith	No	Partial (5/9)	No	
Revelation Media	2550711	Walter Williams	Yes	Partial (7/9)	No	
RR Donnelley and Sons Company	3002859	Micah Van Veldhuizen	Yes	Partial (1/9)	No	
School Wholesale Supplies LLC	854156	JP DAS	No	Partial (7/9)	No	
Vortex Dynamics LLC	3036948	Franco Baeza Graf	No	Partial (7/9)	No	